Operating Income  $ 106.0  $ 100.2  $ 334.9  $ 281.9
M&A, Restructuring and Integration Costs   —   1.7   46.3   28.3
Corporate Costs Non — Disc. Ops   —   3.4   18.1   22.0
LPS Spin-off Costs   —   0.5   9.3   0.5
Trademark impairment   26.0   —   26.0   —

EBIT, as adjusted  $ 132.0  $ 105.8  $ 434.6  $ 332.7

Depreciation and Amortization from Continuing Operations, as adjusted   94.9   111.8   393.1   373.6

EBITDA, as adjusted  $ 226.9  $ 217.6  $ 827.7  $ 706.3

EBIT Margin, as adjusted   15.3%  12.4%  12.6%  11.4%

EBITDA Margin, as adjusted   26.3%  25.4%  24.0%  24.2%

6

Exhibit E

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
RECONCILIATION OF PRO FORMA TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA CASH FLOW MEASURES — UNAUDITED

(In millions)

  Quarter Ended December 31, 2008   Twelve Month Period Ended December 31, 2008
  GAAP   Adj   Adjusted   Pro forma (1)  Adj   Adj Pro forma
Cash flows from operating activities:
Net earnings (2)  $ 28.8  $ —  $ 28.8  $ 103.5  $ 39.1  $ 142.6
Adjustments to reconcile net earnings to

net cash provided by operating
activities:
Non-cash adjustments   196.7   —   196.7   556.4   —   556.4
Working capital adjustments (3)   (27.6)   2.5   (25.1)   (186.1)   75.5   (110.6)

Net cash provided by operating

activities   197.9   2.5   200.4   473.8   114.6   588.4

Capital expenditures   (51.6)   —   (51.6)   (230.3)   —   (230.3)

Net free cash flow  $ 146.3  $ 2.5  $ 148.8  $ 243.5  $ 114.6  $ 358.1

  Quarter Ended December 31, 2007   Twelve Month Period Ended December 31, 2007
  Pro forma (1)  Adj   Adj Pro forma  Pro forma (1)  Adj   Adj Pro forma
Cash flows from operating activities:
Net earnings (2)  $ 50.0  $ (5.1)  $ 44.9  $ 311.4  $ 46.8  $ 358.2
Adjustments to reconcile net earnings to

net cash provided by operating
activities:
Non-cash adjustments   165.6   —   165.6   58.4   —   58.4
Working capital adjustments (3)   (68.9)   47.9   (21.0)   (170.6)   194.7   24.1

Net cash provided by operating

activities   146.7   42.8   189.5   199.2   241.5   440.7

Capital expenditures   (62.6)   —   (62.6)   (272.3)   —   (272.3)

Net free cash flow  $ 84.1  $ 42.8  $ 126.9  $ (73.1)  $ 241.5  $ 168.4

(1)  Pro forma cash flows are presented as if the LPS spin-off was completed on January 1, 2007 and represents FIS on a post-spin basis.

(2)  Adjustments to Net Earnings reflect the elimination of the after-tax impact of non-recurring M&A and related integration costs, costs associated with
the LPS spin-off, restructuring costs and the elimination of corporate costs attributable to LPS.

(3)  Adjustments to working capital reflect elimination of settlement of various acquisition related liabilities.

7

Exhibit F

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
RECAST REPORTING SEGMENT BRIDGE — (Unaudited)

(In millions)

  New Reporting Segments (1)
  Year Ended December 31, 2008
   Corporate
  Financial   Payment   and
  Solutions   Solutions   International  Other   Total
Revenue from Continuing Operations:

Integrated Financial Solutions  $ 265.3  $ 1,266.4  $ —  $ —  $ 1,531.7
Enterprise Solutions   849.7   260.5   15.2   —   1,125.4
International   —   3.3   744.3   —   747.6
Corporate and Other   43.8   —   —   (2.5)   41.3

Total Revenue from Continuing Operations  $ 1,158.8  $ 1,530.2  $ 759.5  $ (2.5)  $ 3,446.0

(1)  Effective December 31, 2008, the Company changed its internal reporting structure. The new reporting segments align with this new structure and the
table provides a bridge from our old reporting structure to the new segments.

8

Exhibit G

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
GAAP TO NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION — UNAUDITED

(in millions, except per share data)

  GAAP   Non-GAAP
  Three Months   Three Months
  Ended   Purchase   Ended
  December 31, 2008  Trademark   Price   December 31, 2008
  (Unaudited)   Impairment (8)  Subtotal   Amortization (4)  (Unaudited)
Processing and services revenue  $ 862.0  $ —  $ 862.0  $ —  $ 862.0
Cost of revenues   652.4   (26.0)   626.4   (35.0)   591.4

Gross profit   209.6   26.0   235.6   35.0   270.6

Selling, general and administrative   80.5   —   80.5   —   80.5
Research and development costs   23.1   —   23.1   —   23.1

Operating income   106.0   26.0   132.0   35.0   167.0

Other income (expense):
Interest income   1.0   —   1.0   —   1.0
Interest expense   (33.4)   —   (33.4)   —   (33.4)
Other income, net   1.5   —   1.5   —   1.5

Total other income (expense)   (30.9)   —   (30.9)   —   (30.9)

Earnings from continuing operations before income

taxes, equity in (losses) earnings of
unconsolidated entities, and minority interest   75.1   26.0   101.1   35.0   136.1

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   24.0   8.3   32.3   11.2   43.5

Earnings from continuing operations before equity

in (losses) earnings of unconsolidated entities,
and minority interest   51.1   17.7   68.8   23.8   92.6

Equity in earnings (losses) of unconsolidated entities  —   —   —   —   —
Minority interest income (expense)   (1.2)   —   (1.2)   —   (1.2)

Net earnings from continuing operations  $ 49.9  $ 17.7  $ 67.6  $ 23.8  $ 91.4

Net earnings per share — diluted from continuing

operations*  $ 0.26  $ 0.09  $ 0.35  $ 0.12  $ 0.48

Weighted average shares outstanding — diluted   191.1   191.1   191.1   191.1   191.1

Supplemental Information:

Depreciation and amortization from continuing

operations   $ 94.9  $ (35.0)  $ 59.9

Stock compensation expense from continuing

operations, excluding acceleration charges   $ 10.1
Stock acceleration charges   —

Total stock compensation expense from continuing
operations   $ 10.1

*  Amounts may not sum due to rounding.

See accompanying notes.

9

Exhibit G

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
GAAP TO NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION — UNAUDITED

(in millions, except per share data)

  GAAP   M&A   Non-GAAP
  Twelve Months   Restructuring  Corporate   Twelve Months
  Ended   And   Costs   LPS   Purchase   Ended
  December 31, 2008  Integration   Non-Disc   Spin   Trademark   Price   December 31, 2008
  (Unaudited)   Costs (1)   Ops (2)   Costs (3)   Impairment (8)  Subtotal   Amortization (4)  (Unaudited)
Processing and services revenue  $ 3,446.0  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 3,446.0  $ —  $ 3,446.0
Cost of revenues   2,636.9   (25.3)   —   —   (26.0)   2,585.6   (142.4)   2,443.2

Gross profit   809.1   25.3   —   —   26.0   860.4   142.4   1,002.8

Selling, general and administrative   389.4   (21.0)   (18.1)   (9.3)   —   341.0   —   341.0
Research and development costs   84.8   —   —   —   —   84.8   —   84.8

Operating income   334.9   46.3   18.1   9.3   26.0   434.6   142.4   577.0

Other income (expense):
Interest income   6.3   —   —   —   —   6.3   —   6.3
Interest expense   (163.5)   2.7   —   12.4   —   (148.4)   —   (148.4)
Other income, net   1.5   —   —   —   —   1.5   —   1.5

Total other income (expense)   (155.7)   2.7   —   12.4   —   (140.6)   —   (140.6)

Earnings from continuing operations

before income taxes, equity in
(losses) earnings of unconsolidated
entities, and minority interest   179.2   49.0   18.1   21.7   26.0   294.0   142.4   436.4

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   57.6   17.5   5.5   7.3   8.3   96.2   47.8   144.0

Earnings from continuing operations

before equity in (losses) earnings of
unconsolidated entities, and
minority interest   121.6   31.5   12.6   14.4   17.7   197.8   94.6   292.4

Equity in losses of unconsolidated
entities   (0.2)   —   —   —   —   (0.2)   —   (0.2)

Minority interest income (expense)   (4.0)   —   —   —   —   (4.0)   —   (4.0)

Net earnings from continuing
operations  $ 117.4  $ 31.5  $ 12.6  $ 14.4  $ 17.7  $ 193.6  $ 94.6  $ 288.2

Net earnings per share — diluted from

continuing operations *  $ 0.61  $ 0.16  $ 0.07  $ 0.07  $ 0.09  $ 1.00  $ 0.49  $ 1.49

Weighted average shares outstanding —
diluted   193.5   193.5   193.5   193.5   193.5   193.5   193.5   193.5

Supplemental Information:

Depreciation and amortization from

continuing operations   $ 393.1  $ (142.4)  $ 250.7

Stock compensation expense from

continuing operations, excluding
acceleration charges   $ 34.9

Stock acceleration charges   16.7

Total stock compensation expense from
continuing operations   $ 51.6

*  Amounts may not sum due to rounding.

See accompanying notes.

10

Exhibit G

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
GAAP TO NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION — UNAUDITED

(in millions, except per share data)

  GAAP   M&A   Non-GAAP
  Three Months   Restructuring  Corporate   Three Months
  Ended   And   Costs   LPS   Purchase   Ended
  December 31, 2007  Integration   Non-Disc   Spin   Price   December 31, 2007
  (Unaudited)   Costs (1)   Ops (2)   Costs (3)   Subtotal   Amortization (4)  (Unaudited)
Processing and services revenue  $ 855.3  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 855.3  $ —  $ 855.3
Cost of revenues   648.4   —   —   —   648.4   (38.4)   610.0

Gross profit   206.9   —   —   —   206.9   38.4   245.3

Selling, general and administrative   86.3   (1.7)   (3.4)   (0.5)   80.7   —   80.7
Research and development costs   20.4   —   —   —   20.4   —   20.4

Operating income   100.2   1.7   3.4   0.5   105.8   38.4   144.2

Other income (expense):
Interest income   1.9   —   —   —   1.9   —   1.9
Interest expense   (39.4)   —   —   —   (39.4)   —   (39.4)
Gain on sale of Covansys stock   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Other income, net   11.2   (12.1)   —   —   (0.9)   —   (0.9)

Total other income (expense)   (26.3)   (12.1)   —   —   (38.4)   —   (38.4)

Earnings from continuing operations before

income taxes, equity in (losses) earnings of
unconsolidated entities, and minority
interest   73.9   (10.4)   3.4   0.5   67.4   38.4   105.8

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   26.0   (3.9)   1.3   0.2   23.6   14.3   37.9

Earnings from continuing operations before

equity in (losses) earnings of
unconsolidated entities, and minority
interest   47.9   (6.5)   2.1   0.3   43.8   24.1   67.9

Equity in earnings (losses) of unconsolidated
entities   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Minority interest income (expense)   (0.3)   —   —   —   (0.3)   —   (0.3)

Net earnings from continuing operations  $ 47.6  $ (6.5)  $ 2.1  $ 0.3  $ 43.5  $ 24.1  $ 67.6

Net earnings per share — diluted from

continuing operations*  $ 0.24  $ (0.03)  $ 0.01  $ 0.00  $ 0.22  $ 0.12  $ 0.34

Weighted average shares outstanding —
diluted   196.7   196.7   196.7   196.7   196.7   196.7   196.7

Supplemental Information:

Depreciation and amortization from continuing

operations   $ 111.8  $ (38.4)  $ 73.4

Stock compensation expense from continuing

operations, excluding acceleration charges   $ 6.9
Stock acceleration charges   1.7

Total stock compensation expense from
continuing operations   $ 8.6

*  Amounts may not sum due to rounding.

See accompanying notes.

11

Exhibit G

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
GAAP TO NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION — UNAUDITED

(in millions, except per share data)

  GAAP   M&A   Non-GAAP
  Twelve Months   Restructuring  Corporate   Gain   Twelve Months
  Ended   And   Costs   LPS   On Sale   Allocation   Debt   Purchase   Ended
  December 31, 2007  Integration   Non-Disc  Spin   Covansys  Interest   Restructure   Price   December 31, 2007
  (Unaudited)   Costs (1)   Ops (2)   Costs (3)  Stock (5)  Expense (6)  Charge (7)   Subtotal   Amortization (4)  (Unaudited)
Processing and services revenue  $ 2,921.0  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 2,921.0  $ —  $ 2,921.0
Cost of revenues   2,265.8   (22.3)   —   —   —   —   —   2,243.5   (124.2)   2,119.3

Gross profit   655.2   22.3   —   —   —   —   —   677.5   124.2   801.7

Selling, general and

administrative   302.9   (6.0)   (22.0)   (0.5)   —   —   —   274.4   —   274.4
Research and development costs   70.4   —   —   —   —   —   —   70.4   —   70.4

Operating income   281.9   28.3   22.0   0.5   —   —   —   332.7   124.2   456.9

Other income (expense):
Interest income   3.0   —   —   —   —   —   —   3.0   —   3.0
Interest expense   (190.2)   —   —   —   —   55.7   27.2   (107.3)   —   (107.3)
Gain on sale of Covansys stock   274.5   —   —   —   (274.4)   —   —   0.1   —   0.1
Other income, net   14.8   (14.9)   —   —   —   —   —   (0.1)   —   (0.1)

Total other income (expense)   102.1   (14.9)   —   —   (274.4)   55.7   27.2   (104.3)   —   (104.3)

Earnings from continuing

operations before income
taxes, equity in
(losses) earnings of
unconsolidated entities, and
minority interest   384.0   13.4   22.0   0.5   (274.4)   55.7   27.2   228.4   124.2   352.6

Provision (benefit) for income
taxes   136.2   5.0   8.3   0.2   (101.5)   21.5   10.1   79.8   44.6   124.4

Earnings from continuing

operations before equity in
(losses) earnings of
unconsolidated entities, and
minority interest   247.8   8.4   13.7   0.3   (172.9)   34.2   17.1   148.6   79.6   228.2

Equity in earnings (losses) of
unconsolidated entities   2.8   —   —   —   —   —   —   2.8   —   2.8

Minority interest income
(expense)   0.1   —   —   —   —   —   —   0.1   —   0.1

Net earnings from continuing
operations  $ 250.7  $ 8.4  $ 13.7  $ 0.3  $ (172.9)  $ 34.2  $ 17.1  $ 151.5  $ 79.6  $ 231.1

Net earnings per share — diluted

from continuing operations*  $ 1.28  $ 0.04  $ 0.07  $ 0.00  $ (0.88)  $ 0.17  $ 0.09  $ 0.77  $ 0.41  $ 1.18

Weighted average shares
outstanding — diluted   196.5   196.5   196.5   196.5   196.5   196.5   196.5   196.5   196.5   196.5

Supplemental Information:

Depreciation and amortization

from continuing operations   $ 373.6  $ (124.2)  $ 249.4

Stock compensation expense

from continuing operations,
excluding acceleration
charges   $ 22.6

Stock acceleration charges   2.3

Total stock compensation expense
from continuing operations   $ 24.9

*  Amounts may not sum due to rounding.

See accompanying notes.

12

Notes to Unaudited — Supplemental GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation for the Three and Twelve-Month Periods ended December 31, 2008